State of Vermont



## AGENCY OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

MARTIN L. JOHNSON, Secretary Montpelier, Vermont 05602 VERMONT WATER RESOURCES BOARD

Department of Fish and Game Department of Forests and Parks Department of Water Resources Environmental Board Division of Environmental Protection Division of Recreation Division of Planning Natural Resources Conservation Council Vermont Water Resources Board

## AMENDED RULES TO RECULATE THE USES OF LAKE BOMOSEEN, TOWN OF CASTLETON

- Rule 1. No water skier or power boat operating in excess of 5 m.p.h. shall be permitted within 100 feet of shore on that portion of Lake Bomoseen from its southern-most point to and including the narrows at Indian Point.
- Rule 2. No houseboats or other boats with living facilities are permitted on Lake Bomoseen.
- Rule 3. No person shall operate a motorboat in a manner which produces turbidity in violation of the Regulations Governing Water Classification and Control of Quality applicable to Lake Bomoseen.
- Rule 4. These rules supplement and are in no way intended to modify other applicable laws and regulations other than as provided herein.
- Rule 5. The Agency of Environmental Conservation shall use every reasonable effort to post visible and legible signs in the area stating these rules for the information of the public.
- Rule 6. To the extent they have authority to do so, the selectmen of the Town of Castleton may amplify or make ordinances to enforce these rules, in a manner consistent with them, as the public interest of all the citizens of the State warrants.
- Rule 7. The Vermont Water Resouces Board retains continuing jurisdiction over the subject matter of these rules and may modify them, pursuant to statute.

upw7201amendedrules

Ammended August 15, 1974 VERMONT WATER RESOURCES BOARD

August 27, 1974 Filed

Catharine A. Bothwell, Executive Secretary Vermont Water Resources Board

WEB 3130

State of Vermont



## AGENCY OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

MARTIN L. JOHNSON, Secretary Montpelier, Vermont 05602 VERMONT WATER RESOURCES BOARD

Department of Fish and Game Department of Forests and Parks Department of Water Resources Environmental Board Division of Environmental Protection Division of Recreation Division of Planning Natural Resources Conservation Council Vermont Water Resources Board

## AMENDED RULES TO REGULATE THE USES OF LAKE BOMOSEEN, TOWN OF CASTLETON

- Rule 1. No water skier or power boat operating in excess of 5 m.p.h. shall be permitted within 100 feet of shore on that portion of Lake Bomoseen from its southern-most point to and including the narrows at Indian Point.
- Rule 2. No houseboats or other boats with living facilities are permitted on Lake Bomoseen.
- Rule 3. No person shall operate a motorboat in a manner which produces turbidity in violation of the Regulations Governing Water Classification and Control of Quality applicable to Lake Bomoseen.
- Rule 4. These rules supplement and are in no way intended to modify other applicable laws and regulations other than as provided herein.
- Rule 5. The Agency of Environmental Conservation shall use every reasonable effort to post visible and legible signs in the area stating these rules for the information of the public.
- Rule 6. To the extent they have authority to do so, the selectmen of the Town of Castleton may amplify or make ordinances to enforce these rules, in a manner consistent with them, as the public interest of all the citizens of the State warrants.
- Rule 7. The Vermont Water Resouces Board retains continuing jurisdiction over the subject matter of these rules and may modify them, pursuant to statute.

UDW7201rules

Ammended August 15, 1974 VERMONT WATER RESOURCES BOARD

Filed August 27, 1974

Catharine A. Bothwell, Executive Secretary Vermont Water Resources Board

3130

WRB